504290576 03/27/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4337256

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CREATE YOUR CUPCAKE LLC	10/31/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BARBARA SHERWIN HART			
Street Address:	ss: 9 HEARDS OVERLOOK CT NW			
City:	ATLANTA			
State/Country: GEORGIA				
Postal Code:	30328			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15339310

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (678)984-5050

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6789845050

Email: bhartatl@gmail.com
Correspondent Name: BARBARA HART

Address Line 1:9 HEARDS OVERLOOK CTAddress Line 4:ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30328

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	68333-259043
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BARBARA HART
SIGNATURE:	/Barbara Hart/
DATE SIGNED:	03/27/2017
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 12

source=68333-259403 Application as filed#page1.tif

source=68333-259403 Application as filed#page2.tif

source=68333-259403 Application as filed#page3.tif

source=68333-259403 Application as filed#page4.tif

source=68333-259403 Application as filed#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 041748 FRAME: 0361

504290576

15339310 application #PTO/AIA/15 (03-13) Approved for use through 01/31/2014. OMB 0651-0032

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 no persons are required	to respond to a collection of		_				
UTILITY	Attorney Docket N	vo. 68333-	-259043				
PATENT APPLICATION	First Named Inven	ntor Barbar	a Sherwin HART				
TRANSMITTAL	Title	FILLABLE BAK	KED GOODS VESSEL WITH OPTIONAL PLUG				
(Only for new nonprovisional applications under 37 CFR 1.53(b))	Express Mail Labe	el No.					
APPLICATION ELEMENTS See MPEP chapter 600 concerning utility patent application contents.	ADDRESS T	·O:	mmissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 xandria, VA 22313-1450				
1. Fee Transmittal Form {PTO/SB/17 or equivalent}	ACCOMI	PANYING AP	PLICATION PAPERS				
2. Applicant asserts small entity status. See 37 CFR 1.27		ent Papers eet & document(s))	Create Your Cupcake, LLC				
Applicant certifies micro entity status. See 37 CFR 1.29. Applicant must attach form PTO/SB/15A or B or equivalent.							
4. Specification [Total Pages 29] Both the claims and abstract must start on a new page.		73(c) Statement re is an assignee)	Power of Attorney				
(See MPEP § 608.01(a) for information on the preferred arrangeme 5. Drawing(s) (35 U.S.C. 113) [Total Sheets 9]	nt) 12. English Ti	ranslation Docume	nt				
6. Inventor's Oath or Declaration [Total Pages 2 (including substitute statements under 37 CFR 1.64 and assignments serving as an oath or declaration under 37 CFR 1.63(e))	13. Informati	ion Disclosure Stat 8 or PTO-1449)					
a. Newly executed (original or copy)		Copies of citations a	attached				
b. A copy from a prior application (37 CFR 1.63(d))		14. Preliminary Amendment 15. Return Receipt Postcard					
7. Application Data Sheet * See note below. See 37 CFR 1.76 (PTO/AIA/14 or equivalent)	(MPEP § 5	(MPEP § 503) (Should be specifically itemized)					
8. CD-ROM or CD-R	· ·	16. Certified Copy of Priority Document(s) (if foreign priority is claimed)					
in duplicate, large table, or Computer Program (<i>Appendix</i>) Landscape Table on CD		17. Nonpublication Request Under 35 U.S.C. 122(b)(2)(B)(i). Applicant must attach form PTO/SB/35					
9. Nucleotide and/or Amino Acid Sequence Submission	or equivale		Applicant mast attach form 1 10/36/35				
(if applicable, items a. – c. are required)	18 Other:						
a. Computer Readable Form (CRF)	_						
b. Specification Sequence Listing on:	_						
i. CD-ROM or CD-R (2 copies); or	_						
ii. Paper c. Statements verifying identity of above copies	_						
*Note: (1) Benefit claims under 37 CFR 1.78 and foreign priority c (2) For applications filed under 35 U.S.C. 111, the applicat assignee, person to whom the inventor is under an obl interest in the matter. See 37 CFR 1.46(b).	ion must contain an ADS	specifying the app	licant if the applicant is an				
19. CORRES	PONDENCE ADDRES	SS					
The address associated with Customer Number: 25207		OR	Correspondence address below				
Name							
Address			_				
City State		Zip Code					
Country Telephone		Email					
Signature /Jason A. Bernstein/		Date	2016-10-31				
Name (Print/Type) Jason A. Bernstein		Registration No. (Attorney/Agent)	31236				

This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 1.53(b). The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 12 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2.

Privacy Act Statement

The **Privacy Act of 1974 (P.L. 93-579)** requires that you be given certain information in connection with your submission of the attached form related to a patent application or patent. Accordingly, pursuant to the requirements of the Act, please be advised that: (1) the general authority for the collection of this information is 35 U.S.C. 2(b)(2); (2) furnishing of the information solicited is voluntary; and (3) the principal purpose for which the information is used by the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office is to process and/or examine your submission related to a patent application or patent. If you do not furnish the requested information, the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office may not be able to process and/or examine your submission, which may result in termination of proceedings or abandonment of the application or expiration of the patent.

The information provided by you in this form will be subject to the following routine uses:

- The information on this form will be treated confidentially to the extent allowed under the Freedom of Information Act (5 U.S.C. 552) and the Privacy Act (5 U.S.C 552a). Records from this system of records may be disclosed to the Department of Justice to determine whether disclosure of these records is required by the Freedom of Information Act.
- 2. A record from this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, in the course of presenting evidence to a court, magistrate, or administrative tribunal, including disclosures to opposing counsel in the course of settlement negotiations.
- 3. A record in this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to a Member of Congress submitting a request involving an individual, to whom the record pertains, when the individual has requested assistance from the Member with respect to the subject matter of the record.
- 4. A record in this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to a contractor of the Agency having need for the information in order to perform a contract. Recipients of information shall be required to comply with the requirements of the Privacy Act of 1974, as amended, pursuant to 5 U.S.C. 552a(m).
- 5. A record related to an International Application filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty in this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to the International Bureau of the World Intellectual Property Organization, pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty.
- 6. A record in this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to another federal agency for purposes of National Security review (35 U.S.C. 181) and for review pursuant to the Atomic Energy Act (42 U.S.C. 218(c)).
- 7. A record from this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to the Administrator, General Services, or his/her designee, during an inspection of records conducted by GSA as part of that agency's responsibility to recommend improvements in records management practices and programs, under authority of 44 U.S.C. 2904 and 2906. Such disclosure shall be made in accordance with the GSA regulations governing inspection of records for this purpose, and any other relevant (i.e., GSA or Commerce) directive. Such disclosure shall not be used to make determinations about individuals.
- 8. A record from this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to the public after either publication of the application pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 122(b) or issuance of a patent pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 151. Further, a record may be disclosed, subject to the limitations of 37 CFR 1.14, as a routine use, to the public if the record was filed in an application which became abandoned or in which the proceedings were terminated and which application is referenced by either a published application, an application open to public inspection or an issued patent.
- A record from this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to a Federal, State, or local law enforcement agency, if the USPTO becomes aware of a violation or potential violation of law or regulation.

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Under the Pape	erwork Reduc	tion Act of 19	95 no persoi	ns are required	d to respond	to a collection	of informati	on unless	it displays a va	lid OMB co	ntrol number	
						Complete if known						
l FEE	TRA	NSM	IITTA	\L	App	ication Numl	ber					
				-	Filin	g Date		October :	31, 2016			
Applicant asserts small entity status. See 37 CFR 1.27.						Named Inve	ntor E	Barbara :	Sherwin HA	RT		
Applicant certifies micro entity status. See 37 CFR 1.29.						niner Name						
Form PTO/SB/15A or B or equivalent must either be enclosed or have					Art l	Jnit						
been submitted p		(\$) 1,0	20.00			titioner Dock	et No.	20000 01				
					1140	CHOTICI DOCK		88333-2	39043			
METHOD OF PAYME Check Cred	· —	III that apply Money O		Ione O	ther (please	e identify):						
✓ Deposit Account	Deposit A	ccount Num	ber: <u>50-49</u>	913		Deposit Acco	unt Name:	Barnes	& Thornburg	J LLP		
For the above-i	dentified de	posit accou	nt, the Dire	ctor is herel								
✓ Charge fe	ee(s) indicat	ed below			Char	ge fee(s) ind	icated belo	w, excep	t for the filir	ıg fee		
	ny addition: CFR 1.16 a		underpaym	ent of fee(s)	∠ Cred	lit any overpa	ayment of	fee(s)				
WARNING: Information			ecome pub	lic. Credit ca	rd informa	tion should n	ot be inclu	ded on th	nis form. Prov	vide credi	t card	
information and auth	norization o	n PTO-2038										
FEE CALCULATION												
1. BASIC FILING, SEA	ARCH, AND	EXAMINATI	ON FEES (L	J = undiscou	nted fee; S	= small entit	y fee; M =	micro en	tity fee)			
		ILING FEES			EARCH FEES			AMINATI				
Application Type Utility	<u>U (\$)</u> 280	<u>S (\$)</u> 140*	<u>M (\$)</u> 70	<u>U (\$)</u> 600	<u>s (\$)</u> 300	<u>M (\$)</u> 150	<u>U (\$)</u> 720	<u>s (s</u> 36			es Paid (\$)	
Design	180	90	45	120	60	30	460	23			,	
Plant	180	90	45	380	190	95	580	29				
Reissue	280	140	70	600	300	150	2,160	1,08				
Provisional	260	130	65	0	0	0	Ô	Ô				
* The \$140 small entity	status filing f	ee for a utilit	y application	is further red	uced to \$70 f	or a small entit	y status app	licant who	files the appli	cation via E	FS-Web.	
2. EXCESS CLAIM FE	ES											
Fee Description					<u>Unc</u>	liscounted Fe	<u>ee (\$) S</u>		ty Fee (\$)		ntity Fee (\$)	
Each claim over 20 (i	-	,				80		4			20	
Each independent cla		including Re	eissues)			420		21			105	
Multiple dependent	claims	г.	Cl-:	F	(¢)	780	:-1 (¢)	39	10	:	195	
Total Claims	-20 or HP =	_	xtra Claims	Fee x 40.0		Fee Pa = 80.00	<u>ia (5)</u>	M	ultiple Depe	ndent Cla	ims	
HP = highest number		_		^				Fee			nns Paid (\$)	
Indep. Claims			xtra Claims		(\$)	<u>Fee Paid (\$)</u> 0						
4	-3 or HP =	_1		X 210.		= 210.00						
HP = highest number		ident claims	paid for, if	greater than	1 3.							
3. APPLICATION SIZ	E FEE											
If the specification a												
the application size f	-	100 (\$200 fc	r small ent	ity) (\$100 fo	r micro enti	ty) for each a	additional	50 sheets	or fraction t	hereof. Se	ee 35 U.S.C.	
41(a)(1)(G) and 37 Cl Total Sheets	Extra Sh	eets	Number	of each add	itional 50 o	r fraction the	ereof	Fee (\$1	Fee Pa	aid (\$)	
38 - 100 =		/ 50 =		(round ເ			x	0	=	0		
4. OTHER FEE(S)										<u>Fee</u>	s Paid (\$)	
Non-English specifica	ation, \$130	fee (no sma	ll or micro	entity discou	ınt)							
Non-electronic filing	fee under	37 CFR 1.16	(t) for a uti	lity applicat	ion, \$400 fe	ee (\$200 sma	ll or micro	entity)				
Other (e.g., late filing	g surcharge)):										
SUBMITTED BY												
Signature	/Jasor	ı A. Be	rnstein	/	Registr (Attorn	ation No. ey/Agent) 3	1236		Telephone 4	104-84	16-1693	
Name (Print/Type)							ber 3	1, 2016				

This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 1.136. The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 30 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2.

Privacy Act Statement

The **Privacy Act of 1974 (P.L. 93-579)** requires that you be given certain information in connection with your submission of the attached form related to a patent application or patent. Accordingly, pursuant to the requirements of the Act, please be advised that: (1) the general authority for the collection of this information is 35 U.S.C. 2(b)(2); (2) furnishing of the information solicited is voluntary; and (3) the principal purpose for which the information is used by the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office is to process and/or examine your submission related to a patent application or patent. If you do not furnish the requested information, the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office may not be able to process and/or examine your submission, which may result in termination of proceedings or abandonment of the application or expiration of the patent.

The information provided by you in this form will be subject to the following routine uses:

- The information on this form will be treated confidentially to the extent allowed under the Freedom of Information Act (5 U.S.C. 552) and the Privacy Act (5 U.S.C 552a). Records from this system of records may be disclosed to the Department of Justice to determine whether disclosure of these records is required by the Freedom of Information Act.
- 2. A record from this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, in the course of presenting evidence to a court, magistrate, or administrative tribunal, including disclosures to opposing counsel in the course of settlement negotiations.
- 3. A record in this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to a Member of Congress submitting a request involving an individual, to whom the record pertains, when the individual has requested assistance from the Member with respect to the subject matter of the record.
- 4. A record in this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to a contractor of the Agency having need for the information in order to perform a contract. Recipients of information shall be required to comply with the requirements of the Privacy Act of 1974, as amended, pursuant to 5 U.S.C. 552a(m).
- 5. A record related to an International Application filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty in this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to the International Bureau of the World Intellectual Property Organization, pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty.
- 6. A record in this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to another federal agency for purposes of National Security review (35 U.S.C. 181) and for review pursuant to the Atomic Energy Act (42 U.S.C. 218(c)).
- 7. A record from this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to the Administrator, General Services, or his/her designee, during an inspection of records conducted by GSA as part of that agency's responsibility to recommend improvements in records management practices and programs, under authority of 44 U.S.C. 2904 and 2906. Such disclosure shall be made in accordance with the GSA regulations governing inspection of records for this purpose, and any other relevant (i.e., GSA or Commerce) directive. Such disclosure shall not be used to make determinations about individuals.
- 8. A record from this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to the public after either publication of the application pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 122(b) or issuance of a patent pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 151. Further, a record may be disclosed, subject to the limitations of 37 CFR 1.14, as a routine use, to the public if the record was filed in an application which became abandoned or in which the proceedings were terminated and which application is referenced by either a published application, an application open to public inspection or an issued patent.
- A record from this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to a Federal, State, or local law enforcement agency, if the USPTO becomes aware of a violation or potential violation of law or regulation.

Application Data Sheet 37 CFR 1.76		Attorney Docket Number	68333-259043				
		Application Number					
Title of Invention	nvention FILLABLE BAKED GOODS VESSEL WITH OPTIONAL PLUG, ARTICLE FORMED THEREFROM, AND METHOD OF MAKING A FILLABLE BAKED GOODS ARTICLE						
The application data sheet is part of the provisional or nonprovisional application for which it is being submitted. The following form contains the bibliographic data arranged in a format specified by the United States Patent and Trademark Office as outlined in 37 CFR 1.76. This document may be completed electronically and submitted to the Office in electronic format using the Electronic Filing System (EFS) or the document may be printed and included in a paper filed application.							

Secrecy Order 37 CFR 5.2:

Portions or all of the application associated with this Application Data Sheet may fall under a Secrecy Order pursuant to
\square 37 CFR 5.2 (Paper filers only. Applications that fall under Secrecy Order may not be filed electronically.)

Inventor Information:

Inventor	1									F	Remove]			
Legal Nar	ne														
Prefix G	iven N	ame		R	/liddle Name	.			Family	Name				Suf	fix
Barbara			s	Sherwin				HART				\neg		•	
Residence Information (Select One)			• U	S Residency		No	n US Res	sidency	Acti	ve US M	ilitary Ser	vice			
City At	lanta			State	e/Province	GA	\	Countr	y of Resi	dence	us				
•															
Mailing Ad	dress	of Invento	or:												
Address	1		9 Heards Ove	erlook (Court										
Address	2														_
City	Atla	anta	'				Sta	ate/Prov	ince	GA					
Postal Code 30328						Col	untry	/i	us	1 1					
Inventor	2							•		F	Remove]			
Legal Nar	ne														_
Prefix G	iven N	ame		N.	/liddle Name	<u> </u>			Family	Name				Suf	fix
- Ke	enneth				G.				KERDELL				\neg		-
Residence	e Info	rmation (S	Select One)	① U:	S Residency		No	n US Res	sidency	Acti	ve US M	ilitary Ser	vice	<u> </u>	_
City La	wrence	ville		State	e/Province	GA	GA Country of Residence US								
						<u> </u>									
Mailing Ad	dress	of Invento	or:												_
Address	1		2293 Infield L	ane											_
Address	2														_
City	Lav	wrenceville	1				Sta	ate/Prov	rince	GA					
Postal Co	ode —		30043			Col	ا untry	/i	us	1 1					
			sted - Addit by selecting t			orma	tion	blocks	may be		A	dd			

Correspondence Information:

Enter either Customer Number or complete the Correspondence Information section below. For further information see 37 CFR 1.33(a).

PATENT

REEL: 041748 FRAME: 0367

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it contains a valid OMB control number. Attarness Deplicat Number: 69222 350042										
Application Data Sh	neet 37 CFR 1.76	Attorney Docket Number	68333-259043							
En la	ADJE DAVED COODS	Application Number	A APTIOLE FORMER THEREFORM AND							
Title of Invention FILLABLE BAKED GOODS VESSEL WITH OPTIONAL PLUG, ARTICLE FORMED THEREFROM, AND METHOD OF MAKING A FILLABLE BAKED GOODS ARTICLE										
An Address is being	provided for the co	rrespondence Information	of this application.							
Customer Number 25207										
Email Address	INdocket@btlaw.com	1	Add Email Remove Email							
Application Inforr	mation:									
Title of the Invention		OODS VESSEL WITH OPTION MAKING A FILLABLE BAKED (NAL PLUG, ARTICLE FORMED THEREFROM, GOODS ARTICLE							
Attorney Docket Number	er 68333-259043	Small En	tity Status Claimed 🔀							
Application Type	Nonprovisional		•							
Subject Matter	Utility		_							
Total Number of Drawin	ıg Sheets (if any)	9 Suggest	ted Figure for Publication (if any)							
Filing By Reference	ce:									
application papers including a so provided in the appropriate sec For the purposes of a filing date	specification and any draw tion(s) below (i.e., "Domes under 37 CFR 1.53(b), the	rings are being filed. Any domest tic Benefit/National Stage Inform	nd 37 CFR 1.57(a). Do not complete this section if ic benefit or foreign priority information must be ation" and "Foreign Priority Information"). the present application are replaced by this CFR 1.57(a).							
Application number of the pre-		te (YYYY-MM-DD)	Intellectual Property Authority or Country							
Publication Infor	mation:									
Request Early Public	cation (Fee required at	t time of Request 37 CFR 1.	219)							
Request Not to Publish. I hereby request that the attached application not be published under 35 U.S.C. 122(b) and certify that the invention disclosed in the attached application has not and will not be the subject of an application filed in another country, or under a multilateral international agreement, that requires publication at eighteen months after filing.										
Representative Information: Representative information should be provided for all practitioners having a power of attorney in the application. Providing this information in the Application Data Sheet does not constitute a power of attorney in the application (see 37 CFR 1.32). Either enter Customer Number or complete the Representative Name section below. If both sections are completed the customer Number will be used for the Representative Information during processing.										
Please Select One:	Customer Number	US Patent Practition	er							
Customer Number	25207	ı								
L	-									

Application Data Sheet 37 CFR 1.76		Attorney Docket Number	68333-259043
		Application Number	
Title of Invention	FILLABLE BAKED GOODS VESSEL WITH OPTIONAL PLUG, ARTICLE FORMED THEREFROM, AND METHOD OF MAKING A FILLABLE BAKED GOODS ARTICLE		

Domestic Benefit/N	ational Stage Inform	na	tion:				
National Stage entry from a l the specific reference require	•	net	it claim information in the Apnd 37 CFR 1.78.	21, 365(c), or 386(c) or indicate plication Data Sheet constitutes			
Prior Application Status	n Status Pending Remove						
Application Number	Continuity Type Prior Application Number Filing or 371(c) Date (YYYY-MM-DD)						
	Claims benefit of provisional	•	62248172	2015-10-29			
Additional Domestic Benefi by selecting the Add button	t/National Stage Data may be n.	ge	enerated within this form	Add			

Foreign Priority Information:

This section allows for the applicant to claim priority to a foreign application. Providing this information in the application data sheet constitutes the claim for priority as required by 35 U.S.C. 119(b) and 37 CFR 1.55. When priority is claimed to a foreign application that is eligible for retrieval under the priority document exchange program (PDX), the information will be used by the Office to automatically attempt retrieval pursuant to 37 CFR 1.55(i)(1) and (2). Under the PDX program, applicant bears the ultimate responsibility for ensuring that a copy of the foreign application is received by the Office from the participating foreign intellectual property office, or a certified copy of the foreign priority application is filed, within the time period specified in 37 CFR 1.55(g)(1).

			Remove
Application Number	Country ⁱ	Filing Date (YYYY-MM-DD)	Access Code ⁱ (if applicable)
Additional Foreign Priority Add button.	Data may be generated with	hin this form by selecting the	Add

Statement under 37 CFR 1.55 or 1.78 for AIA (First Inventor to File) Transition **Applications**

	This application (1) claims priority to or the benefit of an application filed before March 16, 2013 and (2) also
	contains, or contained at any time, a claim to a claimed invention that has an effective filing date on or after March
	16, 2013.
_	NOTE: By providing this statement under 37 CFR 1.55 or 1.78, this application, with a filing date on or after March
	16, 2013, will be examined under the first inventor to file provisions of the AIA.

Application Data Sheet 37 CFR 1.76		Attorney Docket Number	68333-259043	
		Application Number		
Title of Invention	FILLABLE BAKED GOODS VESSEL WITH OPTIONAL PLUG, ARTICLE FORMED THEREFROM, AND METHOD OF MAKING A FILLABLE BAKED GOODS ARTICLE			

Authorization or Opt-Out of Authorization to Permit Access:

When this Application Data Sheet is properly signed and filed with the application, applicant has provided written authority to permit a participating foreign intellectual property (IP) office access to the instant application-as-filed (see paragraph A in subsection 1 below) and the European Patent Office (EPO) access to any search results from the instant application (see paragraph B in subsection 1 below).

Should applicant choose not to provide an authorization identified in subsection 1 below, applicant <u>must opt-out</u> of the authorization by checking the corresponding box A or B or both in subsection 2 below.

NOTE: This section of the Application Data Sheet is **ONLY** reviewed and processed with the **INITIAL** filing of an application. After the initial filing of an application, an Application Data Sheet cannot be used to provide or rescind authorization for access by a foreign IP office(s). Instead, Form PTO/SB/39 or PTO/SB/69 must be used as appropriate.

- 1. Authorization to Permit Access by a Foreign Intellectual Property Office(s)
- A. <u>Priority Document Exchange (PDX)</u> Unless box A in subsection 2 (opt-out of authorization) is checked, the undersigned hereby <u>grants the USPTO authority</u> to provide the European Patent Office (EPO), the Japan Patent Office (JPO), the Korean Intellectual Property Office (KIPO), the State Intellectual Property Office of the People's Republic of China (SIPO), the World Intellectual Property Organization (WIPO), and any other foreign intellectual property office participating with the USPTO in a bilateral or multilateral priority document exchange agreement in which a foreign application claiming priority to the instant patent application is filed, access to: (1) the instant patent application-as-filed and its related bibliographic data, (2) any foreign or domestic application to which priority or benefit is claimed by the instant application and its related bibliographic data, and (3) the date of filing of this Authorization. See 37 CFR 1.14(h) (1).
- **B.** Search Results from U.S. Application to EPO Unless box B in subsection 2 (opt-out of authorization) is checked, the undersigned hereby grants the USPTO authority to provide the EPO access to the bibliographic data and search results from the instant patent application when a European patent application claiming priority to the instant patent application is filed. See 37 CFR 1.14(h)(2).

The applicant is reminded that the EPO's Rule 141(1) EPC (European Patent Convention) requires applicants to submit a copy of search results from the instant application without delay in a European patent application that claims priority to the instant application.

	• •
2.	Opt-Out of Authorizations to Permit Access by a Foreign Intellectual Property Office(s)
	A. Applicant DOES NOT authorize the USPTO to permit a participating foreign IP office access to the instant
	application-as-filed. If this box is checked, the USPTO will not be providing a participating foreign IP office with
	any documents and information identified in subsection 1A above

B. Applicant <u>DOES NOT</u> authorize the USPTO to transmit to the EPO any search results from the instant patent application. If this box is checked, the USPTO will not be providing the EPO with search results from the instant application.

NOTE: Once the application has published or is otherwise publicly available, the USPTO may provide access to the application in accordance with 37 CFR 1.14.

Application Data Sheet 37 CFR 1.76		Attorney Docket Number	68333-259043
		Application Number	
Title of Invention	FILLABLE BAKED GOODS VESSEL WITH OPTIONAL PLUG, ARTICLE FORMED THEREFROM, AND METHOD OF MAKING A FILLABLE BAKED GOODS ARTICLE		

Applicant Information:

Providing assignment information in this section does not substitute for compliance with any requirement of part 3 of Title 37 of CFR to have an assignment recorded by the Office.						
Applicant 1	Applicant 1 Remove					
If the applicant is the inventor (or the remaining joint inventor or inventors under 37 CFR 1.45), this section should not be completed. The information to be provided in this section is the name and address of the legal representative who is the applicant under 37 CFR 1.43; or the name and address of the assignee, person to whom the inventor is under an obligation to assign the invention, or person who otherwise shows sufficient proprietary interest in the matter who is the applicant under 37 CFR 1.46. If the applicant is an applicant under 37 CFR 1.46 (assignee, person to whom the inventor is obligated to assign, or person who otherwise shows sufficient proprietary interest) together with one or more joint inventors, then the joint inventor or inventors who are also the applicant should be identified in this section.						
Assignee	Legal Representative ur	der 35 U.S.C. 117	Joint Inventor			
Person to whom the inventor is obliq	gated to assign.	Person who show	vs sufficient proprietary interest			
If applicant is the legal representati	ve, indicate the authority to	ile the patent application	on, the inventor is:			
			▼			
Name of the Deceased or Legally	Incapacitated Inventor:					
If the Applicant is an Organization	check here.					
Organization Name CREATE	YOUR CUPCAKE, LLC					
Mailing Address Information Fo	or Applicant:					
Address 1 P.O. I	Box 76793					
Address 2						
City	a	State/Province	GA			
Country US		Postal Code	30328			
Phone Number	Phone Number Fax Number					
Email Address						
Additional Applicant Data may be generated within this form by selecting the Add button.						

Assignee Information including Non-Applicant Assignee Information:

Providing assignment information in this section does not substitute for compliance with any requirement of part 3 of Title 37 of CFR to have an assignment recorded by the Office.

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it contains a valid OMB control number.

Application Data Sheet 37 CFR 1.76		Attorney Docket Number		68333-25	68333-259043					
		Application N	Number							
Title of Invention FILLABLE BAKED GOODS VESSEL WITH OPTIONAL PLU METHOD OF MAKING A FILLABLE BAKED GOODS ARTIC						FORMED T	HEREFR	:OM, AND		
	1									
Assignee	1									
application publi	cation. An a n applicant.	ssignee- For an as	ormation, including applicant identifie ssignee-applicant	d in the "Applica	ant Informatior	n" section will	appear on th	e patent ee is also	application	
If the A:	N /	\li	4 0 : :	Oiti	-bl- b		<u> </u>	Remove		
if the Assigne	ee or Non-A		t Assignee is ar							
Prefix		Given	Name	Middle Nan	ne	Family Na	me	Suffix	_	
	<u> </u>								▼	
Mailing Addre	ess Inform	ation Fo	or Assignee inc	cluding Non-	Applicant As	ssignee:				
Address 1										
Address 2										
City					State/Prov	/ince	ince			
Country ⁱ					Postal Cod	le	9			
Phone Numb	umber Fax Numbe			er						
Email Address										
Additional Ass selecting the A			licant Assignee	Data may be ເ	generated wit	thin this forr	n by	Add		
Signature	Signature:									
NOTE: This Application Data Sheet must be signed in accordance with 37 CFR 1.33(b). However, if this Application Data Sheet is submitted with the INITIAL filing of the application and either box A or B is not checked in subsection 2 of the "Authorization or Opt-Out of Authorization to Permit Access" section, then this form must also be signed in accordance with 37 CFR 1.14(c). This Application Data Sheet must be signed by a patent practitioner if one or more of the applicants is a juristic entity (e.g., corporation or association). If the applicant is two or more joint inventors, this form must be signed by a patent practitioner, all joint inventors who are the applicant, or one or more joint inventor-applicants who have been given bower of attorney (e.g., see USPTO Form PTO/AIA/81) on behalf of all joint inventor-applicants. See 37 CFR 1.4(d) for the manner of making signatures and certifications.										
Signature	/Jason A. Be	ernstein/				Date (Y	YYY-MM-D	D) 201	6-10-31	
First Name	Jason		Last Name	Bernstein		Registra	ation Numbe	r 312	36	
Additional Sig	gnature ma	ıy be ge	nerated within the	nis form by sel	ecting the A	dd button.		Add		

PTO/AIA/14 (11-15)

Approved for use through 04/30/2017. OMB 0651-0032 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it contains a valid OMB control number.

Application Data Sheet 37 CFR 1.76		Attorney Docket Number	68333-259043	
		Application Number		
Title of Invention	FILLABLE BAKED GOODS VESSEL WITH OPTIONAL PLUG, ARTICLE FORMED THEREFROM, AND METHOD OF MAKING A FILLABLE BAKED GOODS ARTICLE			

This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 1.76. The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 23 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application data sheet form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. **SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.**

Privacy Act Statement

The Privacy Act of 1974 (P.L. 93-579) requires that you be given certain information in connection with your submission of the attached form related to a patent application or patent. Accordingly, pursuant to the requirements of the Act, please be advised that: (1) the general authority for the collection of this information is 35 U.S.C. 2(b)(2); (2) furnishing of the information solicited is voluntary; and (3) the principal purpose for which the information is used by the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office is to process and/or examine your submission related to a patent application or patent. If you do not furnish the requested information, the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office may not be able to process and/or examine your submission, which may result in termination of proceedings or abandonment of the application or expiration of the patent.

The information provided by you in this form will be subject to the following routine uses:

- 1 The information on this form will be treated confidentially to the extent allowed under the Freedom of Information Act (5 U.S.C. 552) and the Privacy Act (5 U.S.C. 552a). Records from this system of records may be disclosed to the Department of Justice to determine whether the Freedom of Information Act requires disclosure of these records.
- 2. A record from this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, in the course of presenting evidence to a court, magistrate, or administrative tribunal, including disclosures to opposing counsel in the course of settlement negotiations.
- A record in this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to a Member of Congress submitting a request involving an individual, to whom the record pertains, when the individual has requested assistance from the Member with respect to the subject matter of the record.
- 4. A record in this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to a contractor of the Agency having need for the information in order to perform a contract. Recipients of information shall be required to comply with the requirements of the Privacy Act of 1974, as amended, pursuant to 5 U.S.C. 552a(m).
- 5. A record related to an International Application filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty in this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to the International Bureau of the World Intellectual Property Organization, pursuant to the Patent CooperationTreaty.
- 6. A record in this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to another federal agency for purposes of National Security review (35 U.S.C. 181) and for review pursuant to the Atomic Energy Act (42 U.S.C. 218(c)).
- 7. A record from this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to the Administrator, General Services, or his/her designee, during an inspection of records conducted by GSA as part of that agency's responsibility to recommend improvements in records management practices and programs, under authority of 44 U.S.C. 2904 and 2906. Such disclosure shall be made in accordance with the GSA regulations governing inspection of records for this purpose, and any other relevant (i.e., GSA or Commerce) directive. Such disclosure shall not be used to make determinations about individuals.
- 8. A record from this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to the public after either publication of the application pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 122(b) or issuance of a patent pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 151. Further, a record may be disclosed, subject to the limitations of 37 CFR 1.14, as a routine use, to the public if the record was filed in an application which became abandoned or in which the proceedings were terminated and which application is referenced by either a published application, an application open to public inspections or an issued patent.
- 9. A record from this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to a Federal, State, or local law enforcement agency, if the USPTO becomes aware of a violation or potential violation of law or regulation.

PATENT

REEL: 041748 FRAME: 0374